be 32,755,904.

(III) Arrangement of the repurchase and cancellation
The Company has set up a specific securities account for repurchase at the China Securities Depository and
Clearing Company Limited Shanghai Branch (the “CSDC Shanghai Branch”) (account number:
B884520988). The Company has also applied for the repurchase and cancellation procedures at the CSDC
Shanghai Branch. It is expected that the cancellation of the Restricted A Shares will be completed on 19
March 2024. The Company will follow up on the procedures for the changes in industrial and commercial
registration and other related procedures in accordance with the laws.

3

III. Change in share capital structure of the Company before and after the repurchase and cancellation
of certain Restricted A Shares
Upon the completion of the repurchase and cancellation, the total number of Shares of the Company will be
changed from 26,326,571,240 to 26,325,988,940. The change in the share capital structure is set out below:

Category

Before the change Change (+, -) After the change

Number of
Shares

Proportion Increase Decrease
Number of

Shares
Proportion

I. Shares subject to trading
moratorium

33,338,204 0.13% - -582,300 32,755,904 0.12%

1. A Share 33,338,204 0.13% - -582,300 32,755,904 0.12%

II. Shares not subject to
trading moratorium

26,293,233,036 99.87% - - 26,293,233,036 99.88%

1. A Share 20,556,293,036 78.08% - - 20,556,293,036 78.08%

2. H Share 5,736,940,000 21.79% - - 5,736,940,000 21.79%

III. Total number of Shares 26,326,571,240 100.00% - -582,300 26,325,988,940 100.00%

1. A Share 20,589,631,240 78.21% - -582,300 20,589,048,940 78.21%

2. H Share 5,736,940,000 21.79% - - 5,736,940,000 21.79%

IV. Explanation and undertakings
Explanation from the Board of the Company: The decision-making procedures and information disclosure
involved in the arrangement of the repurchase and cancellation of the Restricted A Shares were in compliance
with relevant laws, regulations, Measures for the Administration of Equity Incentives of Listed Companies
and the arrangement of the Incentive Scheme. There was no prejudice to the legal rights of the Participants
and the interests of the creditors.

Undertakings by the Company: The Company has verified and guaranteed that the authenticity, accuracy and